State of Connecticut—DWSRF SFY 2016 IUP
Attachment F—Fundable Project Priority List

Received
i Sustainabilit
. . . X Amount FaplEien | SUEEL ity Small
Rank| Project] PWSID Public Town Project Points R ted Served by and
# Water Name SRl Project Affordability SR
System Points ! :
1 2015- CT0890011 NEW BRITAIN NEW BRITAIN g:’i\(’jsg?v;/zﬁdevelopme”t of the Lower White 60  $700,000 73,164 Yes No
0048 WATER (Design)
DEPARTMENT
2 2015- CT0090011 BETHEL WATER DEPT BETHEL DWSRF - Hoyts Hill Booster Pump 55  $1,063,836 375 No Yes
0036
3 2015- CT1220061 SALISBURY SCHOOL SAILSBURY DWSRF - Generator Salisbury School 50 $37,300 520 No Yes
0103
4 2015- CT0690141 CRANBERRY BOG  KILLINGLY DWSRF - Generator 50 $20,000 72 No Yes
0008 APARTMENTS
5 2015- CT1600061 NORTH WILLINGTON WILLINGTON  DWSRF - Generator 50 $11,800 66 No Yes
0011 VILLAGE CONDO
ASSOC.
6  2015- CT1050141 LYME REGIS, INC.  OLD LYME DWSRF - Generator 50 $20,000 32 No Yes
0102
7 2015- CT1510011 WATERBURY WATER WATERBURY D WSRF - Water Treatment Plant Sludge Removal 45 $500,000 109,676 Yes No
Equipment (Planning/Design)
0078 DEPARTMENT
8  2015- CTO800011 MERIDEN WATER  MERIDEN DWSRF - Elmere WTP & Storage Tank Rehab 45  $1,440,000 36,500 Yes No
0092 DIVISION (design)
9  2015- CTO800011 MERIDEN WATER  MERIDEN DWSRF - Williams St. PS (new) (design) 45 $120,000 2,000 Yes No
0093 DIVISION
10 2015- CT1040011 NORWICH PUBLIC NORWICH DWSRF - AMI Water Meter Replacement Program 40 $3,600,000 42,000 No No
0058 UTILITIES
11 2015- CT0800011 MERIDEN WATER MERIDEN DWSRF - Merimere Storage Tank Rehab (Design) 40 $120,000 10,000 Yes No
0094 DIVISION
12 2015- CT0800011 MERIDEN WATER  MERIDEN E;Aéf:;;:e'i?'”g Road Storage Tank Rehab/ 40 $200,000 10,000 Yes No
0095 DIVISION (Design)
13 2015- CT0320292 COVENTRY HIGH &  COVENTRY DWSRF - Water main ext for consolidation 40 $550,000 1,753 No Yes
(Planning/Design)
0084 NATHAN HALE
SCHOOLS
14 2015- CT0640011 METROPOLITAN HARTFORD EZ\AZEF - West Hartford Water Treatment Facility - 30 o3 550900~ 390,887 Yes No
0060 DISTRICT

COMMISSION

of 6 MG Basin




15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

2014- CT0930011 REGIONAL WATER

0245

2015- CT0890011 NEW BRITAIN

0051

2015- CT1280011 TARIFFVILLE FIRE

0061

2015- CT0890011 NEW BRITAIN

0134

NEW HAVEN
AUTHORITY

NEW BRITAIN
WATER
DEPARTMENT

SIMSBURY
DISTRICT WATER
DEPT

NEW BRITAIN
WATER
DEPARTMENT

2015- CT0450011 EAST LYME WATER & EAST LYME

0114

SEWER COMMISSION

2015- CT0090011 BETHEL WATER DEPT BETHEL

0038

2015- CT1510011 WATERBURY WATER WATERBURY

0071

2012- CT0640011 METROPOLITAN

0030

2012- CT0640011 METROPOLITAN

0029

2015- CT0640011 METROPOLITAN

0046

DEPARTMENT

HARTFORD
DISTRICT
COMMISSION

HARTFORD
DISTRICT
COMMISSION

HARTFORD
DISTRICT
COMMISSION

Footnotes:

State of Connecticut—DWSRF SFY 2016 IUP
Attachment F—Fundable Project Priority List

DWSRF - Lake Gaillard WTP Generator

DWSRF - Whtbrg Raw Water Supply (Pond) Station
Electric, Mechanical & SCADA (Design)

DWSRF - Wellhead Protection Improvements

DWSREF - Hydroelectric Turbine and Generator
(Design)

DWSRF - Greensand Filtration - wells 1A & 2A
(Design)
DWSRF - Maple Avenue Well #1 and #2

DWSREF - Rehabilitations and Replacement of Water
Mains

(Fiscal year 2016)

DWSRF - Water Main Replace Bond Street, Hartford

DWSRF - Water Main Replace Buckingham St. area,
Hartford

DWSREF - Church Street Water Main Replacement
Phases |
&l

Projects which were awarded Sustainability and Affordability points are eligible to receive federal subsidy.

These PWSs serve a population less than or equal to 10,000 and are considered "small" for the purposes of DWSRF and are eligible to receive federal subsidy.

35

30

30

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

$2,200,000

$291,280

$200,000

$169,000

$500,000

$689,000

$1,600,000

$3,904,000

$5,000,000

$8,000,000

264,000

73,164

1,477

73,164

15,245

9,507

4,500

2,200

2,040

1,250

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No



