## State of Connecticut—DWSRF SFY 2016 IUP Attachment F—Fundable Project Priority List

Rank	Project #	PWSID	Public Water System	Town	Project Name	Points	Amount Requested	Population Served by Project	Received Sustainability and Affordability Points <sup>1</sup>	Small System
1	2015- 0048	СТ0890011	NEW BRITAIN WATER DEPARTMENT	NEW BRITAIN	DWSRF - Redevelopment of the Lower White Bridge Well (Design)	60	\$700,000	73,164	Yes	No
2	2015- 0036	CT0090011	BETHEL WATER DEPT	BETHEL	DWSRF - Hoyts Hill Booster Pump	55	\$1,063,836	375	No	Yes
3	2015- 0103	CT1220061	SALISBURY SCHOOL	SAILSBURY	DWSRF - Generator Salisbury School	50	\$37,300	520	No	Yes
4	2015- 0008	CT0690141	CRANBERRY BOG APARTMENTS	KILLINGLY	DWSRF - Generator	50	\$20,000	72	No	Yes
5	2015- 0011	CT1600061	NORTH WILLINGTON VILLAGE CONDO ASSOC.	WILLINGTON	DWSRF - Generator	50	\$11,800	66	No	Yes
6	2015- 0102	CT1050141	LYME REGIS, INC.	OLD LYME	DWSRF - Generator	50	\$20,000	32	No	Yes
7	2015- 0078	CT1510011	WATERBURY WATER DEPARTMENT	WATERBURY	DWSRF - Water Treatment Plant Sludge Removal Equipment (Planning/Design)	45	\$500,000	109,676	Yes	No
8	2015- 0092	CT0800011	MERIDEN WATER DIVISION	MERIDEN	DWSRF - Elmere WTP & Storage Tank Rehab (design)	45	\$1,440,000	36,500	Yes	No
9	2015- 0093	CT0800011	MERIDEN WATER DIVISION	MERIDEN	DWSRF - Williams St. PS (new) (design)	45	\$120,000	2,000	Yes	No
10	2015- 0058	CT1040011	NORWICH PUBLIC UTILITIES	NORWICH	DWSRF - AMI Water Meter Replacement Program	40	\$3,600,000	42,000	No	No
11	2015- 0094	CT0800011	MERIDEN WATER DIVISION	MERIDEN	DWSRF - Merimere Storage Tank Rehab (Design)	40	\$120,000	10,000	Yes	No
12	2015- 0095	СТ0800011	MERIDEN WATER DIVISION	MERIDEN	DWSRF - Fleming Road Storage Tank Rehab/ Replacement (Design)	40	\$200,000	10,000	Yes	No
13	2015- 0084	СТ0320292	COVENTRY HIGH & NATHAN HALE SCHOOLS	COVENTRY	DWSRF - Water main ext for consolidation (Planning/Design)	40	\$550,000	1,753	No	Yes
14	2015- 0060	СТ0640011	METROPOLITAN DISTRICT COMMISSION	HARTFORD	DWSRF - West Hartford Water Treatment Facility - Rehab of 6 MG Basin	35	\$3,000,000	390,887	Yes	No

## State of Connecticut—DWSRF SFY 2016 IUP Attachment F—Fundable Project Priority List

15	2014- 0245	CT0930011	REGIONAL WATER AUTHORITY	NEW HAVEN	DWSRF - Lake Gaillard WTP Generator	35	\$2,200,000	264,000	Yes	No
16	2015- 0051	CT0890011	NEW BRITAIN WATER DEPARTMENT	NEW BRITAIN	DWSRF - Whtbrg Raw Water Supply (Pond) Station Electric, Mechanical & SCADA (Design)	30	\$291,280	73,164	Yes	No
17	2015- 0061	CT1280011	TARIFFVILLE FIRE DISTRICT WATER DEPT	SIMSBURY	DWSRF - Wellhead Protection Improvements	30	\$200,000	1,477	No	Yes
18	2015- 0134	СТ0890011	NEW BRITAIN WATER DEPARTMENT	NEW BRITAIN	DWSRF - Hydroelectric Turbine and Generator (Design)	25	\$169,000	73,164	Yes	No
19	2015- 0114	CT0450011	EAST LYME WATER & SEWER COMMISSION	_	DWSRF - Greensand Filtration - wells 1A & 2A (Design)	25	\$500,000	15,245	No	No
20	2015- 0038	CT0090011	BETHEL WATER DEPT	BETHEL	DWSRF - Maple Avenue Well #1 and #2	25	\$689,000	9,507	No	Yes
21	2015- 0071	CT1510011	WATERBURY WATER DEPARTMENT	WATERBURY	DWSRF - Rehabilitations and Replacement of Water Mains (Fiscal year 2016)	25	\$1,600,000	4,500	Yes	No
22	2012- 0030	CT0640011	METROPOLITAN DISTRICT COMMISSION	HARTFORD	DWSRF - Water Main Replace Bond Street, Hartford	25	\$3,904,000	2,200	Yes	No
23	2012- 0029	CT0640011	METROPOLITAN DISTRICT COMMISSION	HARTFORD	DWSRF - Water Main Replace Buckingham St. area, Hartford	25	\$5,000,000	2,040	Yes	No
24	2015- 0046	CT0640011	METROPOLITAN DISTRICT COMMISSION	HARTFORD	DWSRF - Church Street Water Main Replacement Phases I & II	25	\$8,000,000	1,250	Yes	No

## **Footnotes:**

Projects which were awarded Sustainability and Affordability points are eligible to receive federal subsidy.

These PWSs serve a population less than or equal to 10,000 and are considered "small" for the purposes of DWSRF and are eligible to receive federal subsidy.